2.5 SHARE CAPITAL: 

A. Authorized, Paid-up and Subscribed Share Capital: 

The details of Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is as follows: 

Authorized Share Capital: The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 
2025 was INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Paid-up Share Capital: The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 was 
INR 18,95,50,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighteen Crores Ninety-Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 
divided into 1,89,55,000 (One Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand) equity shares of 
10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Other mandatory disclosures as per Companies Act, 2013 are provided hereunder: – 

 Issue of Equity Shares with Differential Rights: – 

During the period under review, the Company has not issued any equity shares with

[...]

per the provisions of Section 54 read with Rule 8(13) of the Companies (Share Capital 
and Debentures) Rules, 2014. 

 Issue of Right Shares: -  

During the period under review, the Company, with the approval of the Board of 
Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2025, issued 4,72,500 (Four Lakh Seventy-
Two Thousand Five Hundred) Rights Shares of face value of INR 10/- each at an issue 
price of INR 56/- (comprising a premium of INR 46/- per share), aggregating to INR 
2,64,60,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Crore Sixty-Four Lakh Sixty Thousand only). The said 
shares were duly allotted by the Board in its meeting held on February 22, 2025, in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 62(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013. 

 Issue of Employee Stock Options (ESOP): – 

During the period under review, the Company has not granted or issued any employee

[...]

Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014. 

 Issue of Equity Shares through Private Placement: - 

During the period under review, the Company has issued and allotted 10,00,000 (Ten 
Lakhs) Equity Shares in cash of face value   INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each at a 
price of INR 135/- (Indian Rupees One hundred Thirty Five Only) each on Private 
Placement basis, with approval of board in the board meeting held on March 18, 2025, 
with in accordance with provisions of Section 42 and Section 62(1)(c) of the Companies 
Act, 2013: 

 Issue of Bonus shares: 

During the period under review, the Company has issued and allotted 1,70,10,000 (One 
Crore Seventy Lakhs Ten Thousand Shares Only) Fully paid-up bonus shares having face 
value INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each, by approval of board in the board meeting 
held on 11th March, 2025, in accordance with provisions of Section 63 of the Companies 
Act, 2013: 

3. COMPOSITION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND KMP: